

Town of Chilmark IFB 14-004

COMPANY NAME: <u>Source</u> JNC.

BID FORM

Nab's Corner Affordable Housing Wells

Gentlemen:

We the undersigned propose to furnish the Town of Chilmark with four potable water wells per attached specifications for the price stated below:

TOTAL PRICE OF CONTRACT

Per Chilmark Specifications \$ <u>13,000</u> In Written Words <u>Twenty</u> <u>Three</u> <u>Thousand</u> <u>Pollars</u> ADDitional well + eleaning costs @ 100' is **\$**5,750 GD

Did you deviate from the specifications in anyway? (If YES, you must submit a detailed description of all deviations.)

YES _____ NO ____

I acknowledge receipt and review of Addenda #(s) _____ > + 3 _____ (write in numbers).

I acknowledge that I have examined the site and I am familiar with existing conditions.

BY: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	John D. Claube Ju PRINT NAME
$\frac{8/13/1}{\text{DATE}}$	4
John Water Source SNC. COMPANY NAME 23 North Line Road Street Address SAM 8	508 697 4999 508 922 7698 TELEPHONE NUMBER Cell number 508 693 6186 FAX # 166 wester @ Aol. Con
Mailing ADDRESS Edga town MA 025-39 CITY STATE ZIP CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS NAB'S COUNT WELLS
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	

SUBMIT in SEALED ENVELOPE Marked on its face "Nab's Corner Wells"

Island Water Source, Inc.

23 NORTH LINE ROAD, EDGARTOWN MA 02539 Tel 508-693-4999 Fax 508-693-6186

islwater@aol.com

August 11, 2014

Mr. Charles Hodgkinson Chilmark Town Hall 401 Middle Rd. Chilmark, MA 02535

Re: Nab's Corner Well Bid

Dear Mr. Hodgkinson,

This letter is to address the five points that the Nab's Corner Well bid should address.

Item 1: The Project Manager is John Clarke, owner/operator Island Water Source, Inc. The Site Supervisor is Dave Schwoch, Master . certified well driller by the National Groundwater Association, Mass license number 559. He is the same person who conducted the work on the Middle Line Road project. He has 28 years of well drilling experience on the island and over 2,300 wells drilled.

Item2: I would refer to item one concerning our experience with the Middle Line Road project.

Item3: Island Water Source, Inc. has been in business on Martha's Vineyard since September 1995. We have the capital on hand to pay for the project without any need for progress payments.

Item 4: Please see attached bid sheet. The additional cost of a one hundred (100) foot deep well as specified in the bid write-up is \$5,750 including brush cutting.

Item 5: References:

Tim Carroll – 508-645-2101 Frank Fenner – 508-645-3814 or 774-563-1116 Kent Healy – 508-693-6736 Although I have specified the amount for an additional well in the above item 4, I do not believe that will be necessary. Water should be obtained on all four lots on the first attempt.

Sincerely,

John D. Clarke, Jr. CWD/PI Mass license #703

